ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 412 OF 2010 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

REGISTRAR COURT.2

KARNATAKA PRADESH KURUBARA SANGHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Date: 28/07/2011

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UP

Respondent

Respondent

respondent No Respondent No. 2 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 2. Notice to respondent No 1 and 3 are awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr. V. Raghupathy, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No. 1. He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted. List the matter on 6.9.2011.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com